

SLP(C)No. 12883 OF 2001

ITEM No.61

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12883/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2001 in CMWP 511/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANAND SAIAG LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file High Court Record)

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Application for permission to file additional
documents is allowed.

Issue notice.

The order under challenge shall remain stayed insofar
as it requires the petitioners to make refund.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master