

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5952 OF 2002

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASP SEALING PRODUCTS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Applicant:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in Three weeks' time is granted for filing a reply, as requested
the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the appellants.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master