

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5952 OF 2002

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASP SEALING PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the oral prayer of Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, the name of the appellant be substituted Uttarakhand Power Corporation Ltd. in place of U.P. Power Corporation Ltd.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 3 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Neeru Vaid, learned counsel appearing for the respondent started her arguments and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master